
 

 

M A H A T M A  P I 4 U L E  K R I S H I  V I D Y A P E E T H ,  R A H U R I - 4 1 3  7 2 2 ,  D I S T - A l M E D N A G A R  
Off ice of the Universi ty Eng ineer  

Phone (02426) 243 272, 243235 (Office), 243601 (fax), 
 

No. MPKV/WRKJTC/ 202.14 /of 2021,  TENDER NOTICE Dated  :9 .2 /  /2021  

The University Engineer invites sealed percentage rate tender in B-1 form in Two envelop system from the registered Civil contractors in appropriate 

class registered in state PWD/Central PWD/Military Engineering services and Railway Department for the following works at Agriculture College, Pune.  

Sr. 

No 
Name of work 

Approximate 

Estimated 

cost. (Rs.) 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit 

(Rs.) 

SECURITY DEPOSIT 

Completion 

period 

Cost of 

blank 

tender 

form 

(Rs.) 

By cash 

in Rs. 

Through 

bill in Rs. 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

1 Providing waterproofing treatment and fixing of rain water 

pipe for commercial complex building (regional extension 

center Pune) in front of Sancheti Hospital Shivajinagar Pune. 

265000.00 2650.00 6625.00 6625.00 Two Calendar 

Month. 

500.00 

 

1) The blank tender forms will be available on cash payment in the office of the University Engineer, MPKV Rahuri and College of 

Agriculture, Pune except on Sundays and Holidays from 27.08.2021 to 06.09.2021  upto 17.00 hrs. No blank tender form will be 

supplied by post. 2) The blank tender form wil l be supplied to those contractors on production of valid registration in appropriate 

class along with self-attested copy of PAN and GST 3) The sealed tenders will be received by the University Engineer, MPKV Rahuri 

on or before 0910912021 up to 15.00 hrs and will be opened if possible immediately thereafter in presence of the tenderers who 

prefer to remain present. 4) The amount of earnest money deposit should be enclosed along with the tender in the form of Late st 

Demand Draft in the name of the Comptroller, MPKV Rahur i on any Nationalized Bank and it must be in a SEPARATE COVER. 5) 

The offer will be valid for 120 days from the date of opening and EMD of the tender whose tender is not accepted shall be lia ble for 

refund only after finalization of the above contract. 6) The authority reserves the right to reject any or all tenders so received without 

assigning any reason and no explanation can be demanded for the rejection of the offer by the person/ firm making a tender. 7) This 

office is not responsible for postal delay, if any. 8) The Royalty Charges & permission from the concerned Tahsil office will be the 

responsibility of contractor. 9) No Escalation will be paid. 10) GST will be given as per GR 11) Though the presence of contractor or 

his representative is not compulsory, but their attendance is appreciated for sake of transparency optional for tender opening, but in 

the case of negotiation with Lowest bidder the presence of contractor or his representative is preferred. 12) Contractor shou s b 

affidavit on stamp paper of Rs. 500.00, that the document submit are truthful as per enclose format along with envet o 1 

I 11 iN u r s i l  \- 1 l2inctr 


